NE 181 Street South Sidewalk Improvements

Bid Questions and Answers (last updated March 25, 2016)
Bid No: 16-C1517

Bid Opening: March 29, 2016 2PM Kenmore City Hall

Question 1: Note 6 on II1 directs us to install a Type 2 Junction Box. The Location at which this note is
used, however, has the symbol for a Type 8 Junction Box. Please advise.

Answer 1:

Construction note #6 is correct, a type 2 junction box shall be installed. The Type 8 junction box symbol
shown is incorrect.

Question 2: Drawing ll1 shows a Type 8 Junction Box adjacent to the service described in Note 5. Is this
the correct type of Junction Box for this location? Type 8 Junction boxes are not shown on the legend.
Please advise.

Answer 2:

A Type 2 junction box shall be installed at this location. Type 8 junction box symbol shown is incorrect.

Question 3: The Luminaire Schedule on IL1 lists Luminaires up to E10. Drawing IL2, however, shows a
location where an “E11” is indicated for installation. Please advise.

Answer 3:

The E indicates an exterior outlet in the tree well. E11 should be listed on the luminaire schedule.

Question 4: Note 1 on UD1 refers us to UD3 for more information. There was not a drawing UD3
indicated on the Sheet Index or included in the original documents. Please advise.

Answer 4:
The reference to Sheet UD3 should be deleted.

Question 5: Will you allow a suspension on the delivery and installation of the luminaire poles and the
conversion of the overhead by others in this project?

Answer 5:

Yes, if needed.



